

Committee: Planning & Community Development Analyst: Ryan Countryman

ECAF: 2021-0983

Consideration:

Motion 21-421 would appoint Rosanna Brown to the Snohomish County Planning Commission.

Background

Rosanna Brown is a resident of District 5 in the unincorporated area near Monroe and has applied to fill a District 5 vacancy on the Planning Commission. This would be her first term. The term would expire four years from the effective date of the motion. SCC 2.08.080 provides for nominations to district vacancies. Councilmember Low is nominating Rosanna Brown to the position. Ms. Brown is a licensed civil engineer with 15 years of experience in land development across several jurisdictions. Her application materials cite having first-hand knowledge of different development codes and understanding how those design standards influence growth as a skillset that she can contribute to the work of the commission. With this appointment, ten of the eleven Planning Commission positions would be filled.

Current Proposal

Scope: Motion 21-421 would appoint Rosanna Brown to the Planning Commission.

Effective Date: Upon passage of the motion

Fiscal Implications: No impact

Handling: Normal

Approved-as-to-form: N/A

Risk Management: N/A

Executive Recommendation: N/A

Request

Move to Planning and Community Development Committee for consideration.